well-established personal-care and home-care brands such as Camel antiseptic, Cussons Baby, Imperial 
Leather, Robb, and Morning Fresh.

PZ Cussons hereby makes a firm offer on behalf of its parent company, PZ Holdings, to Qualifying 
Shareholders (as defined below) to purchase all their outstanding shares in PZ Cussons, being a total of 
sixteen million, three hundred and ninety-seven thousand, nine hundred and ninety-four (16,397,994) 
ordinary shares at an offer price of GHS 0.45 per share, to provide an exit mechanism for their 
shareholding in PZ Cussons, subject to obtaining all regulatory approvals (the “Offer”).

It is recommended that you review this Offer Document (as defined below) thoroughly and completely.